505326065 02/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5372846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SEC FORM 20-F EXCERPT ESTABLISHING NAME EQUIVALENCY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA	03/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANON INC.	
Street Address: 30-2, SHIMOMARUKO 3-CHOME, OHTA-KU		
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	146-8501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7184914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)439-6558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-439-6500

Email: docketing@bltg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLP

Address Line 1: 17933 NW EVERGREEN PLACE, STE 250

Address Line 4: BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 267.A002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTI SCHROEDER
SIGNATURE:	/Kristi Schroeder/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2019

Total Attachments: 2 source=Form20F#page1.tif

source=Form20F#page2.tif

PATENT 505326065 REEL: 048321 FRAME: 0922

20-F 1 d502856d20f.htm FORM 20-F

To	bla	af	Con	ton	te
2 25	5 5 5 5 5	585	W .2552	5 2 . 5 8	1.

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

		FORM	20-F			
		OR				
\mathbf{Z}	ANNUAL REPORT PURSUA	* *	HE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT	OF 1934		
		For the fiscal year ended	December 31, 2017			
	TOTAL A MIGRICIAN AND THE TRANSPORT AND THE	OR		A 2757 (2012 HG2 A		
Lj	INANSIIION REPORT FOR	For the transition period from	OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE	XC 1 OF 1334		
		OR	***************************************			
	SHELL COMPANY REPORT	PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 1	5(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHA	NGE ACT OF 1934		
		Date of event requiring this shell	company report			
		Commission file nur	nber 001-15122			
	CAN	ON KABUS (Exact name of Registrant in Japa) CANO!		HA		
		(Exact name of Registrant in Eng	•			
		JAPA Jurisdiction of incorpora				
	20.2 Chimama	•	onon or organization) 91, Japan (Address of principal execut	iva offices)		
	•	• • •	nomaruko 3-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 1	•		
			Address of Company Contact Person)			
Securiti	es registered or to be registered pure	uant to Section 12(b) of the Act				
*********	Title of each cl	ass		nge on which registered		
	nnon Stock (the "shares") erican Depositary Shares ("ADSs"),	each of which represents one	New York Stock Exchange*			
	nare	•	New York Stock Exchange			
Securiti	es registered or to be registered pur	uant to Section 12(g) of the Act.				
		None (Title of C				
C a a	as for which there is a noncesting abi	antian manager to Socian 15/d) of the	икомеринальния применя. А сер			
Securiti	es for which there is a reporting on	gation pursuant to Section 15(d) of the . None				
		(Title of C				
* Not fo	or trading, but only for technical pur	poses in connection with the registration	of ADSs.			
Increport.	dicate the number of outstanding sha	res of each of the issuer's classes of cap	ital or common stock as of the close of the	ne period covered by the annual		
-	of December 31, 2017, 1,079,755,7	83 shares of common stock, including 1	9,648,132 ADSs, were outstanding.			
Inc	licate by check mark if the registran	t is a well-known seasoned issuer, as de	ined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act.	Yes ☑ No 🗆		
If t		report, indicate by check mark if the reg	istrant is not required to file reports pursu			
Inc	licate by check mark whether the re	gistrant (1) has filed all reports required a shorter period that the registrant was re	to be filed by Section 13 or 15(d) of the quired to file such reports), and (2) has be	-		
Inc be subn submit	dicate by check mark whether the renitted and posted pursuant to Rule 4 and post such files). Yes 🗵 No	gistrant has submitted electronically and 05 of Regulation S-T during the precedi	posted on its corporate Web site, if any, ng 12 months (or for such shorter period	that the registrant was required to		
			celerated filer, a non-accelerated filer, or npany" in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange A			
Large a	ccelerated filer 🗹	Accelerated filer	Non-accelerated filer □	Emerging growth company		

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/16988/000119312518100398/d502856d20f.htm

9/10/2018

REEL: 048321 FRAME: 0923

Table of Contents

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 12 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant certifies that it meets all of the requirements for filing on Form 20-F and has duly caused this Annual Report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

CANON INC. (Registrant)

/s/ Toshizo Tanaka

Toshizo Tanaka

Executive Vice President & CFO

Canon Inc. 30-2, Shimomaruko 3-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 146-8501, Japan

REEL: 048321 FRAME: 0924

Date March 29, 2018

145

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/16988/000119312518100398/d50285620febr 9/10/2018

RECORDED: 02/12/2019